is not intended to describe Bygghemma’s factual financial position or results.

Furthermore, the pro forma information is not representative in terms of what the operating
results will look like in the future. In other words, investors should not assign major importance to
this pro forma information.

These pro forma accounts have the only purpose of being used in conjunction with the Offering
and admission for trading in the company’s shares on Nasdaq Stockholm in the manner stated in the
Prospectus which has been approved by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority.

The information has not been prepared in accordance with SEC Regulations S-X or in accordance
with any other standards or practice generally accepted in the US.

The pro forma accounts should be read together with the other information found in the
Prospectus.

Summary

Invitation to acquire shares in Bygghemma Group First AB (publ)   13

B.8 Selected pro forma
financial information,
cont.

Pro forma income statement

Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

THE GROUP

Bygghemma
Group

2017

Acquired1)

 companies, sum

1 Jan 2017 – date
of acquisition

Pro forma-
adjustments2),

sum

Pro forma
Bygghemma

Group
2017

Revenue

Net sales 3,955.5 463.3 – 4,418.9

Other operating income 6.4 – – 6.4

3,961.9 463.3 – 4 425.3

Costs

Cost of goods sold –3,135.6 –347.9 – –3,483.4

Personnel costs –306.2 –51.7 – –357.9

Other external costs –373.5 –58.7 9.3 –422.9

Oher operating expenses –0.3 –0.5 – –0.8

Depreciation and amortisation of tangible
and intangible fixed assets –54.7 –2.5 –3.8 –61.0

–3,870.4 –461.3 5.5 –4 326.2

Operating income 91.5 2.1 5.5 99.1

Financial items

Financial income 2.1 0.0 – 2.1

Financial expense –56.8 0.2 –5.0 –61.7

Net financial –54.7 0.2 –5.0 –59.5

Profit before tax 36.8 2.3 0.5 39.6

Taxes

Tax on profit for the period –8.1 2.3 –0.1 –5.9

NET INCOME FOR THE PERIOD 28.7 4.6 0.4 33.7

Note 1 Allocation of adjustments per each company regarding the period prior to consolidation
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

FB Internet
AB

1 Jan 2017–
28 Feb 2017

The
Polarpumpen

group

1 Jan 2017–
30 April 2017

The Arredo
Holding

group

1 Jan 2017–
31 May 2017

The MyHome
group

1 Jan 2017–
30 Jun 2017

Vitvaru-
experten.

com
Nordic AB

1 Jan 2017–31
Oct 2017

WeGot AB

1 Jan 2017–
30 Nov 2017

Acquired
companies

Sum

Revenue

Net sales 76.9 27.1 118.7 149.5 30.0 61.1 463.3

Other operating income – – – – – – –

76.9 27.1 118.7 149.5 30.0 61.1 463.3

Costs

Cost of goods sold –66.2 –23.4 –81.0 –94.9 –27.6 –54.7 –347.9

Personnel costs –5.6 –4.4 –11.9 –20.6 –2.1 –7.2 –51.7

Other external costs –7.5 –1.7 –15.1 –26.5 –1.3 –6.5 –58.7

Oher operating expenses –0.3 0.0 –0.0 –0.1 – –0.2 –0.5

Depreciation and amorti-
sation of tangible and
intangible fixed assets –0.4 –0.0 –1.4 –0.3 –0.4 –0.0 –2.5

–79.9 –29.4 –109.5 –142.4 –31.4 –68.6 –461.2

Operating income –3.0 –2.3 9.2 7.1 –1.4 –7.5 2.1

Financial items

Financial income 0.0 0.0 –0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Financial expense 0.6 –0.0 –0.3 –0.1 –0.0 –0.0 0.2

0.6 –0.0 –0.4 0.0 –0.0 –0.0 0.2

Profit before tax –2.4 –2.4 8.9 7.1 –1.4 –7.5 2.3

Taxes

Tax on profit for the period 0.7 0.4 1.9 –1.6 – 0.9 2.3

NET INCOME FOR THE
PERIOD –1.7 –2.0 10.8 5.5 –1.4 –6.6 4.6

14   Invitation to acquire shares in Bygghemma Group First AB (publ)

Summary

B.8 Selected pro forma
financial information,
cont.

Note 2 Pro forma adjustments per company
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

[…]

expenses in the pro forma income statement equivalent
to SEK +1.1 million, respective SEK +0.1 million based on
22 percent which is the current tax rate in Sweden, which
is the country of origin of the financing.

The pro forma amortisations referring to acquired
customer relationships, which result in an increased cost
for 2017 of SEK –3.8 million, also imply a positive impact
on tax expenses in the pro forma income statement
 equivalent to SEK +0.8 million.

Pro forma information 2017
The consolidated preform accounts are based on Bygg-
hemma Group’s audited accounts for the period
January–December.

The income statement January–December 2017
The consolidated pro forma income statement for the
period January–December 2017 has been prepared as if
the six acquisitions had taken place on 1 January 2017.

Pro forma financial statements

Invitation to acquire shares in Bygghemma Group First AB (publ)   89

Bygghemma Group First AB
559077- 0763

Pro forma income statement

Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

THE GROUP

Bygghemma
Group

2017

Acquired1)

 companies, sum

1 Jan 2017 – date of
acquisition

Pro forma-
adjustments2), sum

Pro forma
Bygghemma

Group
2017

Revenue
Net sales 3,955.5 463.3 – 4,418.9

Other operating income 6.4 – – 6.4

3,961.9 463.3 – 4 425.3

Costs
Cost of goods sold –3,135.6 –347.9 – –3,483.4

Personnel costs –306.2 –51.7 – –357.9

Other external costs –373.5 –58.7 9.3 –422.9

Oher operating expenses –0.3 –0.5 – –0.8

Depreciation and amortisation of
tangible and intangible fixed assets –54.7 –2.5 –3.8 –61.0

–3,870.4 –461.3 5.5 –4 326.2

Operating income 91.5 2.1 5.5 99.1

Financial items
Financial income 2.1 0.0 – 2.1

Financial expense –56.8 0.2 –5.0 –61.7

–54.7 0.2 –5.0 –59.5

Profit before tax 36.8 2.3 0.5 39.6

Taxes
Tax on profit for the period –8.1 2.3 –0.1 –5.9

NET INCOME FOR THE PERIOD 28.7 4.6 0.4 33.7

90   Invitation to acquire shares in Bygghemma Group First AB (publ)

Pro forma financial statements

Note 1 Allocation of adjustments per each company regarding the period prior to consolidation

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited
FB Internet

AB

1 Jan 2017–
28 Feb 2017

The
Polarpumpen

group

1 Jan 2017–
30 April 2017

The Arredo
Holding

group

1 Jan 2017–
31 May 2017

The MyHome
group

1 Jan 2017–
30 Jun 2017

Vitvaru-
experten.com

Nordic AB

1 Jan 2017–31
Oct 2017

WeGot AB

1 Jan 2017–
30 Nov 2017

Acquired
companies

Sum

Revenue

Net sales 76.9 27.1 118.7 149.5 30.0 61.1 463.3

Other operating income – – – – – – –

76.9 27.1 118.7 149.5 30.0 61.1 463.3

Costs

Cost of goods sold –66.2 –23.4 –81.0 –94.9 –27.6 –54.7 –347.9

Personnel costs –5.6 –4.4 –11.9 –20.6 –2.1 –7.2 –51.7

Other external costs –7.5 –1.7 –15.1 –26.5 –1.3 –6.5 –58.7

Oher operating expenses –0.3 0.0 –0.0 –0.1 – –0.2 –0.5

Depreciation and amortisation of
tangible and intangible fixed assets –0.4 –0.0 –1.4 –0.3 –0.4 –0.0 –2.5

–79.9 –29.4 –109.5 –142.4 –31.4 –68.6 –461.2

Operating income –3.0 –2.3 9.2 7.1 –1.4 –7.5 2.1

Financial items

Financial income 0.0 0.0 –0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Financial expense 0.6 –0.0 –0.3 –0.1 –0.0 –0.0 0.2

0.6 –0.0 –0.4 0.0 –0.0 –0.0 0.2

Profit before tax –2.4 –2.4 8.9 7.1 –1.4 –7.5 2.3

Taxes

Tax on profit for the period 0.7 0.4 1.9 –1.6 – 0.9 2.3

NET INCOME FOR THE PERIOD –1.7 –2.0 10.8 5.5 –1.4 –6.6 4.6

Pro forma financial statements

Invitation to acquire shares in Bygghemma Group First AB (publ)   91

Note 2 Pro forma adjustments per company

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited
FB Internet